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AGENDA 
AUDIT & ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE MEETING 

TO BE HELD IN ROOM #318 
PUTNAM COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING 

CARMEL, NY 10512 

Members: Chairwoman Sayegh and Legislators Birmingham & Crowley 

Monday ______ August 25, 2025 
(Immediately following Economic Development Mtg. & Rules Mtg. beginning at 5:30pm) 

1. Pledge of Allegiance

2. Roll Call

3. Acceptance of Minutes -May 22, 2025

4. Correspondence -County Auditor
a. Sales Tax Report
b. Board In Revenue Report
c. Transfer/Revenue Report
d. Contingency/Subcontingency Report

5. Correspondence -Commissioner of Finance
a. FYI -Overtime & Temporary Report

b. Approval -Budgetary Amendment 25A063 -Sheriff -Co-Response Team -
DOJ Grant Award -Vehicle Leasing

c. Approval -Budgetary Amendment 25A065 -Sheriff -Utilize
Reimbursement for BCI Overtime

d. Approval -Budgetary Amendment 25A067 -DPW -ADA Compliant Ramp
at County Office Building (Also reviewed in Physical)





















































































































































































WILLIAM J. CARLIN, JR., CPA KEVIN M. BYRNE 

COMMISSIONER OF FINANCE PUTNAM COUNTY EXECUTI 

MEMORANDUM 

To: Diane Schonfeld, Legislative Clerk 

From: William J. Carlin, Jr., Interim Commissioner of Finance 

Re: Budgetary Amendment - 25A068 

Date: August 9, 2025 

�wt 

At the request of the Undersheriff, the following budgetary amendment 
is required. 

General Fund: 

Increase estimated appropriations: 

16311000 51000 ( 119) Personnel Services 

16311000 51000 (120) Personnel Services 

16311000 58001 Retirement 
16311000 58002 FICA 
16311000 58004 Workers Compensation 

16311000 58006 Dental 

16311000 58008 Health Insurance 

16311000 58009 Vision 

Increase estimated revenues: 

16311000 422609 SRO - Carmel CSD 

Fiscal Impact - 2025 - $0 

Fiscal Impact - 2026 - $0 

-0 
,:.. 

n--1'
c:: rrl l> Z r.-, Ci) 

::Ul>� N 
3::I:'" 0 
Pl 1 

c-g� 
zc:c: 

-.<Z:::0

'-9 -Irr, 

-< 0 

31,643 

31,643 

12,866 
4,841 

932 
1,138 

16,955 
136 

100,154 

100,154 

0 

This Resolution is necessary to create two SRO positions for the Town in 2025 as per 
the attached backup provided by the Undersheriff. 

Approved: 

Kevin M. Byrne 
County Executive 














































































